# SEPEX

# PRICE LIST

Valid from: 23.05.2023

#### 1 SEEPEX entrance fees

Entrance fee <sup>1</sup>	15000 €
Cessation	1000€

#### 2 SEEPEX annual fees

Day-Ahead Auction	10000 € (6000 € if already on ID)
Continuous Intraday	10000 € (6000 € if already on DA)
Both Day-Ahead Auction and Continuous Intraday	16000 € (10000 € + 6000 €)

# 3 SEEPEX Day-Ahead annual technical fees

SEEPEX Trading System (ETS)	8000 € (4000 € if already on ID)
Additional user ETS (incl. read-only)	3000€
Additional portfolio ETS	2000€

SEEPEX ETS Trading System standard access is provided with two users and two portfolios.

# 4 SEEPEX Intraday annual technical fees

SEEPEX Trading System (M7)	8000 € (4000 € if already on DA)
Additional user M7	3000€
Additional portfolio M7	2000€

Each Exchange member is provided with two users and one portfolio for M7 Trading System by default.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Entrance fee is paid only once when joining SEEPEX, either in Day-Ahead, Intraday or in both Market Segments.



1

#### 5 SEEPEX transaction fees

Day-Ahead Auction*	0.095 €/MWh
Continuous Intraday *	0.14 €/MWh
OTC Trade registration in M7	0.03 €/MWh

<sup>\*</sup>Volume basis is the gross position.

### 6 ECC clearing fees

ECC clearing fees are paid directly to ECC.

Day-Ahead Auction	0.02 €/MWh
Continuous Intraday	0.05 €/MWh

#### 7 API access

Day-Ahead Auction	N/A
Continuous Intraday (M7)	1500 €/year

# 8 SEEPEX training and trader exam

One trading license per exchange member and per segment is free of charge. Every additional license is invoiced as below:

Day-Ahead training	200 €
Day-Ahead – exam and license	100 €
Continuous Intraday training	200 €
Continuous Intraday – exam and license	100 €
Basic market design	300 €

